# CH \$65.00 231

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM574001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	6

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TNS Custom Research, LLC		12/31/2013	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TNS US, LLC	
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue	
City:	New york	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2313362	BILL HARVESTING
Registration Number:	2308675	BUSINESSWAVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800
Email: jkatz@dglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32256-1-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TNS Custom Research LLC - TNS US LLC (PA)#page1.tif source=TNS Custom Research LLC - TNS US LLC (PA)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0341

Entity #: 4232603
Date Filed: 12/26/2013
Effective Date: 12/31/2013
Carol Aichele
Secretary of the Commonwealth

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

### Certificate of Amendment-Domestic (15 Pa.C.S.)

Limited Partnership (§ 8512  K Limited Liability Company	2) (§ 8951)	
Name PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC.  Address 10 NORTH SECOND STREET  PO BOX 1210	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.	
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1210	Commonwealth of Penns LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMEN	ylvania T 3 Page(s)
\$70	T1336467057	
mpliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to andersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Org	certificate of amendment), the anization, hereby certifies that:	
The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: TNS Custom Research, LLC		
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/C	Organization: 12/11/2013	]
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		
"d The name of the Burt of the true		
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability attached hereto and made a part hereof.	company is set forth in full in Exhibit A	
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		
The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Ar  The amendment shall be effective on: 12/31/13 at  Date Hour	mendment in the Department of State.	
	Name PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC.  Addres 00 NORTH SECOND STREET PO BOX 1210  The ARRISBURG, PA 17108-1210  38905  \$70  mpliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Org  1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: TNS Custom Research, LLC  2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Org  3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  ** The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability "1. The name of the limited liability company is: TNS  The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability attached hereto and made a part hereof.  4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of And the transport of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of And the transport of the following: The amendment shall be effective on: 12/31/13 at	name and address you enter to the left.  Address 00 NORTH SECOND STREET FO BOX 1210  City HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1210  S70  Impliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to certificate of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization, hereby certifies that:  1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: TNS Custom Research, LLC  2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization: 12/11/2013  3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  ** The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:  "1. The name of the limited liability company is: TNS US, LLC  The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.  4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State.  ** The amendment shall be effective on: 12/31/13 at

#### DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

aw tri ya ya ya maa	
	-
	general control of the control of th
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited
	partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this
	23 day of December 2013
	· ·
	TNS Custom Research, LLC
	Name of Limited Partnership/Lipated Liability Compa
	Signature
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0343